## Ewha Womans University Alumnae Association of Greater New York

**2025** 이화여자대학교 뉴욕동창회 장학위원회 운영세칙 (Manual of Annual Scholarship Operation)

### A. Scholarships

1) Scholarship I: Undergraduates

- Eligibility: Reside in the Greater New York area

Currently enrolled in an accredited US undergraduate educational institution

- Award (Two): \$3,000/each

2) Scholarship II: Alumnae Graduates
- Eligibility: Alumnae of Ewha Womans University
Currently enrolled in a graduate program of accredited US educational institution
- Award (One): \$4,000

3) Scholarship III: Alumnae Graduates
– Eligibility: Alumnae of Ewha Womans University
Currently majoring in STEM fields(Science, Technology, Engineering, Mathematics) in the
Greater New York area (NY, NJ, CT).
– Award (One): \$2,000

### **B. General Rules for Scholarships**

1) Complete the application forms provided by the Scholarship Committee of EWU Alumnae Association of Greater New York and submit by June 30, the fiscal year, to the current Scholarship Committee chair.

2) The form can be downloaded from www.ewhany.com.

3) The following supporting documents must be postmarked or emailed directly to the current Scholarship Committee chair by June 30:

a. Official transcripts sent by the school

b. Two recommendations: academic and personal sent by the recommenders

4) Final Notification will be given by July 31, the fiscal year.

5) Please send all of your documents to the current Scholarship Committee chair:

To: Sun Kim

# 119B E Edsall Blvd, Palisades Park, NJ 07650

Email: sunjoykim@gmail.com

# C. Others

1) Public Advertisement - The president of EWU Alumnae Association of Greater New York shall advertise the scholarships from April to June of each fiscal year via social networks.

2) Scholarship guideline and follow-up criteria shall be determined by the scholarship

committee's discretion each year. Prepared by Scholarship Committee